Republic of the Philippines Congress of the Philippines Metro Manila

Nineteenth Congress

Third Regular Session

· · · · C).

Begun and held in Metro Manila, on Monday, the twenty-second day of July, two thousand twenty-four.

## [REPUBLIC ACT NO. 12085]

## AN ACT CHANGING THE NAME OF SAN SEBASTIAN FISHERIES HIGH SCHOOL IN BARANGAY SAN SEBASTIAN, MUNICIPALITY OF LAGONOY, PROVINCE OF CAMARINES SUR TO SAN SEBASTIAN NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. The name of San Sebastian Fisheries High School in Barangay San Sebastian, Municipality of Lagonoy, Province of Camarines Sur is hereby changed to San Sebastian National High School. SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect fifteen (15) days after its publication in the *Official Gazette* or in a newspaper of general circulation.

Approved,

FRANCIS "CHIZ" G. ESCUDERO President of the Senate

OMUALDEZ. FF TING Speaker of the House of Representatives

This Act, which originated in the House of Representatives, was passed by the House of Representatives and the Senate of the Philippines on November 29, 2023 and August 27, 2024, respectively.

NATO N. B Secretary of ate

REGINALD'S. VELASCO Secretary General House of Representatives

